
[25]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

ÿ>Va_ ¿]\[≈› yÏ©AÔ^ .. 26 Sentence arbitral du Travail .. 26 Award of the Labour Court .. 26

de Tribunal.

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 30 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 30 Government Notifications .. 30

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 38 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 38 Tender Notices .. 38

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 39 Annonces .. 39 Announcements .. 39

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2024 } ƒ™kˆ  | 9 {

No.  2 Poudouchéry Mardi 9 Janvier 2024 (19 Pausa 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 9th January 2024

 

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410



38 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [9 January 2024

38áƒV´D kÚkVF ˛´V\D38áƒV´D kÚkVF ˛´V\D38áƒV´D kÚkVF ˛´V\D38áƒV´D kÚkVF ˛´V\D38áƒV´D kÚkVF ˛´V\D

4ákm zÆ¬z T] á ∂[Á™ ÂÔÏ sˆkV¬ÔD4ákm zÆ¬z T] á ∂[Á™ ÂÔÏ sˆkV¬ÔD4ákm zÆ¬z T] á ∂[Á™ ÂÔÏ sˆkV¬ÔD4ákm zÆ¬z T] á ∂[Á™ ÂÔÏ sˆkV¬ÔD4ákm zÆ¬z T] á ∂[Á™ ÂÔÏ sˆkV¬ÔD

]Ú./]Ú\]/ÿƒ_s :

11 ƒVÁÈáA (1) >™ÔÈV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√], 273/9A 801 80.40 6.10 489.23 ˛w¬zá
(2) >™sº™V>V, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√], (k¶¬z) (º\uz) º\uz
(3) >™Ø√], >/ÿ√. ÷Úƒ©√ ÂV•|, 80.20 6.10 T].
(4) √V\V, Ô/ÿ√. >™√VıΩB[ (ÿ>uz) (˛w¬z)
(5) >[¤™ÔV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(6) >™√VıΩB[, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(7) >™]ÈÔV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(8) >™È‚∑t, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(9) >™\VÈV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√].

12 ƒVÁÈáB (1) >™ÔÈV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√], 273/9A 801 35.30 6.10 216.245 k¶¬zá
(2) >™sº™V>V, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√], (º\uz) (k¶¬z) ÿ>uz
(3) >™Ø√], >/ÿ√. ÷Úƒ©√ ÂV•|, 35.60 6.10 T].
(4) √V\V, Ô/ÿ√. >™√VıΩB[ (˛w¬z) (ÿ>uz)
(5) [™ÔV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(6) >™√VıΩB[, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(7) >™]ÈÔV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(8) >™È‚∑t, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√],
(9) >™\VÈV, >/ÿ√. >™Ø√].

¤kÔÏ ÂÔÏ, 2023 }  ΩƒD√Ï |  05 {,
A . ∑ º ´ i ´ V Î ,∑ º ´ i ´ V Î ,∑ º ´ i ´ V Î ,∑ º ´ i ´ V Î ,∑ º ´ i ´ V Î ,

gÁðBÏ.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

*. *. ƒ.*.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
ESI HOSPITAL, GORIMEDU

Puducherry, dated 21st December 2023.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned for

sale of unserviceable/obsolete articles (normal waste)

items in a single lot system belonging to this ESI

Hospital in “as is where is” condition.

2. The intending tenderers may inspect the items in

the office of the undersigned between 10.30 a.m. and

11.30 a.m. from 18-01-2024 to 29-01-2024 with the prior

permission of the officer concerned. The sale of Tender

Form is issued on payment of `  105 (Rupees one

hundred and five only) (non-refundable) from

18-01-2024 to 29-01-2024 up to 12.30 p.m.

3. Sealed tenders in the prescribed Tender Form

addressed to the Medical Superintendent, ESI Hospital,

Gorimedu, Puducherry, superscripted as “Tender for

purchase of unserviceable/obsolete articles (normal

waste)” should reach this office on or before 31-01-2024

at 12.00 noon. Each tenderer shall enclose a Demand

Draft for an amount of  ` 5,000 (Rupees five thousand

only) drawn in favour of the Medical Superintendent,

ESI Hospital, Gorimedu, Puducherry, as earnest money

deposit.

4. Tenders will be opened on 31-01-2024 at 3.30 p.m.

in the office of the undersigned in the presence of the

tenderers who are present at the time of opening the

tenders.

5. If, the highest tender amount offered by the

tenderer is found to be not acceptable by the

undersigned, the public auction will be conducted on

the spot, keeping the highest tender amount as

minimum bid for auction.

6. The following  self-attested photocopies of the

documents/certificates must be enclosed along with

tender-

(a) Valid GST Registration Certificate

(b) PAN Card

(c) Aadhaar Card/Valid Family Ration Card/Valid

Driving Licence



399 January 2024] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

Tenders without these certificates/documents will be

rejected.

7. Individual/Partner of a Firm who have/has been

punished under Criminal Procedure Code or any criminal

case is under process is not eligible for participating in

the tender-cum-auction. Any false representation is

found during the tender/auction process, the tender

offered by him/her/them will be cancelled and his/her

earnest money deposit will be forfeited.

8. If, any misbehaves noticed during the tender

process, the tenderer(s)/bidder(s) will be removed from

the place of tender/auction also his/her/their tender(s)

will be rejected and the earnest money deposit will be

forfeited.

9. The earnest money deposit of the successful

tenderer/bidder will be adjusted against the sale

proceeds and the earnest money deposit of the

unsuccessful tenderers/bidders will be discharged

returned.

10. Persons other than the tenderer/bidder will not

be admitted at the time of opening the tender-cum-

auction.

11. Acceptance of the tender/bid will be intimated

to the successful tenderer/bidder after finalization of the

tender. Successful tenderer/bidder or his/her authorized

person will be allowed to clear/remove the materials.

12. The successful tenderer/bidder should pay the

cost of articles plus applicable GST and make his/her

own arrangement to clear/remove the articles

immediately at his/her own cost. Otherwise, the earnest

money deposit will be forfeited.

13. The applicable GST on the sale proceeds may be

paid by the buyer (i.e., recipient) directly to the GST

accounts on reverse charge basis as per the notification

vide G.O. Ms. No. 4/2017- Puducherry GST (Rate), dated

29-06-2017 and G.O. Ms. No. 36/2017 - Puducherry GST

(Rate), dated 24-10-2017.

14. This office will not be in any way held

responsible for the safe custody or any loss of the sold

articles. Once the tender is finalized, no claim on the

quantity and quality of the materials will be entertained.

15. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and

the decision of the undersigned in this regard will be

the final and binding on all the tenders.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mounissamy, son of Vajoumouny, residing at

No. 5, Francois Assisis Street, Kurusukuppam,

Puducherry-605 001, do hereby solemnly and sincerely

affirm, and state on oath as follows :

That I am the deponent herein and I am well aware

of the facts of my deposition.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Munusamy’ in my

daugher Archana’s Birth Certificate vide Registration

No. PM/C/1998/001105, issued by the Pondicherry

Municipality, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Mounissamy’ in

my Birth Certificate vide Registration No. PM/P/1966/

000915, issued by Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Mounissamy’ in

my daughter Archana’s PIC Form vide No. PY/TOP/

40/0107397, issued by the Department of Revenue

and Disaster Management, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Munusamy.V’ in

my daughter Archana’s Transfer Certificate Serial

No. 189, issued by the Principal, Amalorpavam Higher

Secondary School, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Mounissamy’ in

my Marriage Certificate vide Register No. 109/1994/

PDM, issued by Pondicherry Municipality,

Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘ƒ´kð[ (®)
xMƒVt’ in my Family Ration Card  No. 091648,

issued by the Department of Civil Supplies and

Consumer Affairs,  Puducherry.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the abovesaid

names are referred, identified and relate to one and

the same person, that is me, the deponent herein.

That the above particulars are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 18th day of December 2023.

562583 V. MOUNISSAMY.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Thahirabiby, wife of Fakroudine (late), Indian

inhabitant, aged 83 years and residing at the house

bearing Door No. 39, Kajiar Street, Puducherry-605 001,

India, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm, to

whomsoever it may concern as follows:


